ORDINANCE #15-2015

AMENDING THE 2015 APPROPRIATIONS

General

Streets

State Highway

Recreation

Permissive Streets

Drug Enforcement & Education
Alcohol Enforcement & Education
FEMA - Perry St. Project

Park Grants

Police Disability & Pension Fund
Capital Improvements- Library/Museum
Downtown Enhancement

Water Fund

Sewer Fund

Electric Fund

Sewer Bond Surplus

Water Bond Surplus

Water Replacement

Sewer Replacement & Improvement

Garbage

Total

Barbara J. Runion, Fiscdl Officer

$620,600.00
87,500.00
15,000.00
47,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
4,467.59
15,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
438,650.00
572,950.00
2,7086,000.00
11,995.49
793.75
12,146.48
300,000.00

100,000.00

$4,966,103.31

22w,

Mavyor Richard A. Harman
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