ORDINANCE #15-2015 AMENDING THE 2015 APPROPRIATIONS

General	\$620,600.00
Streets State Highway Recreation Permissive Streets Drug Enforcement & Education Alcohol Enforcement & Education FEMA - Perry St. Project Park Grants Police Disability & Pension Fund	87,500.00 15,000.00 47,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 4,467.59 15,000.00
Capital Improvements- Library/Museum	5,000.00 3,000.00
Downtown Enhancement	3,500.00
Water Fund	438,650.00
Sewer Fund	572,950.00
Electric Fund	2,706,000.00
Sewer Bond Surplus	11,995.49
Water Bond Surplus	793.75
Water Replacement	12,146.48
Sewer Replacement & Improvement	300,000.00
Garbage	100,000.00
Total	\$4,966,103.31

Mayor Richard A. Harman

Suspend the rules: 12/28/2015

Yeas: 💪 Nays: O

Passage: /2/28/2015

Yeas: 6 Nays: 0